
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES IN SKAGIT COUNTY   
EMS DELIVERY MODEL ADVISORY GROUP  
 
 

MEMBERSHIP ROSTER  
as of 22 April 2016 
 
 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS: 
 
Commission Chair Lisa Janicki   (360) 416.1300  ljanicki@co.skagit.wa.us  
Commissioner Ken Dahlstedt   (360) 416.1300  kend@co.skagit.wa.us  
Commissioner Ron Wesen    (360) 416.1300  ronw@co.skagit.wa.us  
 

 

SERVICE PROVIDERS: 
 
Kirk Hale, Central Valley Ambulance Authority  (503) 781.5308  kirkh@cms1.org  
    Executive Director 
Richard Curtis, City of Anacortes Fire Chief   (360) 661.3409  richard@cityofanacortes.org  
Tony Smith, Aero Skagit Emergency   (360) 391.7485  aeroskagit@gmail.com   
   Service Director  
 
 
CITY AND TOWN ELECTED OFFICIALS: 
 
Anacortes Mayor Laurie Gere   (360) 299.1950  laurieg@cityofanacortes.org  
Anacortes Councilmember Matt Miller  (360) 588.9070  mattm@cityofanacortes.org  
Burlington Mayor Steve Sexton, Burlington  (360) 755.0531  steves@burlingtonwa.gov  
Burlington Councilmember Bill Aslett, Burlington  (360) 755.0531  billa@burlingtonwa.gov  
         billaslett@hotmail.com  
Hamilton Mayor Joan Cromley   (360) 826.4953  hamilton.wa.mayor@gmail.com   
Mt. Vernon Mayor Jill Boudreau   (360) 336.6211  mvmayor@mountvernonwa.gov   
Mt. Vernon Councilmember Dale Ragan  (360) 708.0975  daler@mountvernonwa.gov  
Sedro-Woolley Councilmember Judith Dunn Lee (360) 856.9996  ward1@ci.sedro-woolley.wa.us  
 
 
FIRE DISTRICT COMMISSIONERS: 
 
Larry Kibbee, District 13    (360) 466.4709  home dcomm13@gmail.com 
      (360) 770.6925  cell 
Tom Walsh, District 11     (360) 293.8758  walshfamily@wavecable.com  
 
 
CITY AND TOWN APPOINTED OFFICIALS: 
 
Eron Berg, Sedro-Woolley Administrator  (360) 855.9921  eberg@ci.sedro-woolley.wa.us  
John Doyle, La Conner Administrator   (360) 466.3125  administrator@townoflaconner.org  
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FIRE CHIEFS’ ASSOCIATON: 
 
Mike Noyes, Chief, Fire District 11, and   (360) 941.6532  info@mteriefire.com   
   President, Skagit County Fire Chiefs’ Association  
 
 
HOSPITALS: 
 
Tyler Dalton, Skagit Valley Hospital   360) 428.8245  tdalton@skagitvalleyhospital.org 
   Trauma Coordinator 
 
 
LABOR: 
 
Dean Shelton, International Association of Fire  (360) 770.8067  sheltonfamily2@hotmail.com  
   Fighters (IAFF) Regional Representative   
 
 
CONSUMERS: 
 
Shane Sanderson, former Washington State DOH (360) 424.6789  shanesanderson@msn.com  
   EMS Manager  

 
 
VOLUNTEERS: 
 
Roger Mitchell, Fire District 5    (360) 766.8914  rmsendit@startouch.net  
 
 
STAFF: 
 
Jim Reid, Facilitator    (206) 324.2061  office  jim@falconergroup.net   
      (206) 225.4109  cell 
Mark Raaka, Skagit County Emergency Medical  (360) 416.1836  markr@co.skagit.wa.us  
   Services Director 
Michelle Brisson, Skagit County EMS    (360) 416.1830   mlbrisson@co.skagit.wa.us  
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